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SUMMARY.

IV.—Return showing Lands which have passed through the Native Land Court and have
been leased to Europeans, specifying original Terms and Date of Expiry of Lease, Annual
Rental, and Property-tax Valuations of Lessors' and Lessees' Interests, and Amount of
Property-tax*paidannuallyinrespectthereof.

SUMMARY.
V.—Return showing Lands which have passed through the Native Land Court and are still

held by the Maoris for Personal Occupation, detailing Property-tax Valuation and Amount
of Property-tax* paid annually in respect thereof.

AUCKLAND DISTRICT.
I.—Return showing the Tribal Lands still held by the Maoris which have not passed

through the Native Land Court, and have not been leased to Europeans, separating
those which are actually occupied for Pastoral or Agricultural Purposes by the Maoris and
those which are lying practically Unproductive.

Annual Propert; ■-tax Valuations.
District. Area.

Valuation of
Lessors' Interest.

Valuation of
Lessees' Interest.

tuckland
'aranaki
[awke's Bay
Wellington ...

A.
392,374
64,718

1,285,556
679,820

K. P.
1 0
2 12
3 12
0 0

£ s.
167,720 0
185,240 0
951,021 0
675,376 0

a.o
o
0
0

£
41,459
26,113

303,898
102,089

s. a.
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Totals 2,442,469 2 24 1,979,357 0 0 473,559 0 0

District. or AguHural D£3&&.
Used for Pastoral

or Agricultural
Purposes.

Area lying
Unproductive. Total. Property-tax

Valuation.

Acres. Acres.
Auckland ... ... ... 327,413 3,059,694
Taranaki ... ... ... 16,049 478,249
Hawke'sBay ... ... 57,177 717,745
Wellington "... ... ... 330,295 643,186

Acres.
3,387,107

494,298
774,922
973,481

£
807,794
296,369
285,751
477,927

Totals ... ... 730,934 4,898,874 5,629,808 1,867,841

* The Property-tax Department is unable to give the amounts of tax pE
cannot be disclosed. Further, a taxpayer pays on the balance of his assets
realty) over his liabilities, and therefore tax could not be allocated to any parti*

dd in each ease, ai
(which include pe

3ular property.

s such information
:rsonalty as well as

Used for
Pastoralor
Agricultural
Purposes.

I Used for
Pastoralor
Lgrieultural
Purposes.

Lying
Unproduc-

tive.
Lauds hold by Maoris.

Lying
Unproduc-

tive.
Total. Lands heldby Maoris. Total.

Parengarenga

Awapoko
Mangonui
Whakapaku
Totara
Wbangaroa ..
Pateko
Maturi
Mahinepua ..
Takou
Roekopere ..
Kopahuhu ..
Tamaki
Putakiwi
Awanui
Ahipara
Herekino
Tauroa
Jlokorau

Acres.

150
320

170
100

Acres.
96,000

980
1,620

340
2,000
2,544

440
57

4,230
3,548
1,660

100

Acres.
96,000

980
1,620

340
2,000
2,694

320
440

57
4,400
3,648
1,600

100
96
65

380
787

2,580
15,200

132
67

Awaroa: Whangape ..
Kofcokakahi ..
Holrianga| Mangamuka..

f Waihou
Mangamuka..

j, Iwitua
Mangaite
KaeoIPeria

Acres.
180
580
200

1,120
980
190
290

Acres.
2,520

3,560
28,867
46,920
8,560
3,000

160
40

8
140
59

19,795
32,345

1,380
88

1,890
742
171
111

1,670

Acres.
2,700

580
3,760

29,987
47,900
8,750
3,290

160
40
8

190
59

20,100
32,615

1,380
88

2,070
742
171
111

1,840

50

Waihou
Punakitere .. "305

27096
65

200
800
132
67

380
787

2,380
14,400

Mangakahia..
Opouteke

'Wairau
Manuwhetu ..
Waipapa

180

"l70
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