SUMMARY.

IV.—Return showing Lands which have passed through the Native Land Court and have been leased to Europeans, specifying original Terms and Date of Expiry of Lease, Annual Rental, and Property-tax Valuations of Lessors' and Lessees' Interests, and Amount of Property-tax* paid annually in respect thereof.

District.							Annual Property-tax Valuations.					
					Area		Valuation of Lessors' Interest.			Valuation of Lessees' Interest.		
Auckland Taranaki Hawke's Bay Wellington	•			•••	392,374 64,718 1,285,556 679,820 2,442,469	R. P. 1 0 2 12 3 12 0 0	£ 167,720 185,240 951,021 675,376 1,979,357	s. d 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	41,459 26,113 303,898 102,089	0	d. 0 0 0 0	

SUMMARY.

V.—Return showing Lands which have passed through the Native Land Court and are still held by the Maoris for Personal Occupation, detailing Property-tax Valuation and Amount of Property-tax* paid annually in respect thereof.

Di	strict.		Used for Pastoral or Agricultural Purposes.	Area lying Unproductive.	Total.	Property-tax Valuation.	
Auckland Taranaki Hawke's Bay Wellington		•••	Acres. 327,413 16,049 57,177 330,295	Acres. 3,059,694 478,249 717,745 643,186	Aeres. 3,387,107 494,298 774,922 973,481	£ 807,794 296,369 285,751 477,927	
Tota	ls		730,934	4,898,874	5,629,808	1,867,841	

^{*} The Property-tax Department is unable to give the amounts of tax paid in each case, as such information cannot be disclosed. Further, a taxpayer pays on the balance of his assets (which include personalty as well as realty) over his liabilities, and therefore tax could not be allocated to any particular property.

AUCKLAND DISTRICT.

I.—Return showing the Tribal Lands still held by the Maoris which have not passed through the Native Land Court, and have not been leased to Europeans, separating those which are actually occupied for Pastoral or Agricultural Purposes by the Maoris and those which are lying practically Unproductive.

Lands held by Maoris.		Used for Pastoral or Agricultural Purposes.	Lying Unproduc- tive.	Total.	Lands held by Maoris.		Used for Pastoral or Agricultural Purposes.	Lying Unproduc- tive.	Total.
Dananganana		Acres.	Acres. 96,000	Acres. 96,000	Amono		Acres.	Acres. 2,520	Acres. 2,700
Parengareng		1	980	980	Awaroa	••	580	1 ' 1	2,100 580
"	•	1	$\begin{bmatrix} 1,620 \end{bmatrix}$	1,620	Whangape	••	200	3,560	3,760
A	•	• ••	340	340	Rotokakahi Hokianga	• •		28,867	29,987
	••	1	2,000	2,000		••	1,120 980	46,920	47,900
		150			Mangamuka	• •		8,560	8,750
Whakapaku	•		2,544	2,694	Waihou	• •	190	3,000	3,290
	••	. 320		320	Mangamuka	• • •	290	160	160
	••	• ••	440	440	Iwitua	• •			40
	••		57	57	Mangaite	• •	••	40 8	. 40
	••		4,230	4,400	Kaeo	• •		- 1	-
	••	. 100	3,548	3,648	Peria	• •	50	140	190
		• • • • •	1,660	1,660		• •	••	59	59
<u>F</u> .			100	100	Waihou		305	19,795	20,100
				96	Punakitere		270	32,345	32,615
		. 65	••	65	,,		• • •	1,380	1,380
		. 1	380	380	Mangakahia	• •		88	88
			787	787	,,		180	1,890	2,070
			2,380	2,580	Opouteke			742	742
Herekino .		800	14,400	15,200	Wairau			171	171
Tauroa .				132	Manuwhetu		1	111	111
Mokorau .		67)	67	Waipapa		170	1,670	1,840